FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SUSET		T T	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	08-31-2001 Y				
Tab settings → → ▼			V	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1183187 77817	NAME		documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101829395					
Sola International Inc	1-01	Name: Amer	ican Optical Lens	: Company	
Suite 200			_		
Del Mar, CA 92009		Internal Addres	ss:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address	853 Camino. S	Suite 200	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership				
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	·	City: <u>Del Mar</u>		State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92009</u>	
Other		Individual(s	s) citizenship 🕌		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗵 No	Association	1		
	☐ General Pa	rtnership	2.7		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware				
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger		n-State Delawa	re A	
, ,	Change of Name	U Other	The state of the s	The second secon	
Other		-	domiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic Yes X N	
Execution Date: August 13, 2001		designation is			
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes 🔀 N	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 860,224				· V J	
		000,44 T			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 I	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom so	6. Total number		nd []		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			volved:		
Name: Mark A. Wright	7. Total fee (37 (OFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: McLane, Graf,		•			
Middleton, Professional Association		☑ Enclosed			
middleton, riolessional As	SOCIALIOII	Marita anta a	d ka ha shassasi t	a danaait account	
		☐ Autnorize	i to be charged to	o deposit account	
Street Address: 900 Elm Street		8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
Sueet Address. 700 Him beleet					
			Not Applica	ble	
City: Manchester State:	NH ZIP: 03101		1001 WASHINGTON	A STATE OF THE STA	
Oity, Italieneseer State.		USE THIS SPACE			
08/30/2001 DBYRNE 00000027 860224	DONOI	USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature.				And the second s	
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	orrect and any att	ached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	.	11 n o	1	. / /	
SANDRAL. TROCK	1	andre I	kom'	08/13/0/	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 13th day of August, 2001 between Sola International Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Sola") and American Optical Lens Company, a Delaware Corporation ("AO Lens").

WHEREAS, Sola wishes to assign to AO Lens all right, title and interest in and to the trademark MONOPLEX (the "Mark") and the goodwill symbolized and associated with the Mark, including United States Registration No. 860,224; and

WHEREAS, AO Lens desires to acquire all of Sola's right, title and interest in and to and under the Mark, including United States Registration No. 860,224, and the goodwill symbolized and associated with the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sola does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to AO Lens, its successors and assigns, all of Sola's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including United States Registration No. 860,224, together with the goodwill associated with said Mark (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by AO Lens, for its own use and on behalf of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Sola, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Sola hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record AO Lens as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including United States Registration No. 860,224, for the sole use and enjoyment of AO Lens, its successors and assigns, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SOLA INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Name: Jeremy C. Bishop

Title: Chief Executive Officer

AMERICAN OPTICAL LENS COMPANY

By:

Name: Sandra L. Trocki

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of San Diego	} ss.
On August 14, 2081, before me, construction of the construction of	Toe fiving No favg Sublic Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public") Trock; and Jevery. C Bushop Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s) I personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
JOE EWING COMM. #1188995 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O BAN DIEGO COURTY My Comm. Expires June 14, 2002	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/they authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	PTIONAL —
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to an other doc ument.
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	OF SIGNER Top of Ihumb here
Signer Is Representing:	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0349